

SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS 2025  
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON  
PROJECT # W66164

**BID RESULTS**

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 11/19/2025

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CARTELLO CONSTRUCTION INC. PO BOX 2405 OREGON CITY, OR 97045		WESTERN UNITED CIVIL GROUP LLC PO BOX 236 YACOLT, WA 98675	
ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,963.59	\$18,963.59	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,006.00	\$20,006.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$29,253.92	\$29,253.92	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
3	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
4	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
5	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	Wood Sign Posts	FBM	686	\$24.00	\$16,464.00	\$16.00	\$10,976.00	\$35.00	\$24,010.00
8	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$48,330.91	\$48,330.91	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Supports	LS	1	\$34,212.73	\$34,212.73	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
10	Perforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports	LS	1	\$14,838.71	\$14,838.71	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	914	\$34.09	\$31,158.26	\$20.00	\$18,280.00	\$25.00	\$22,850.00
				TOTAL =	\$201,822.11	TOTAL =	\$180,706.00	TOTAL =	\$197,666.00

SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS 2025  
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON  
PROJECT # W66164

**BID RESULTS**

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 11/19/2025

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4S SIGNS LLC 30255 HWY 34 ALBANY, OR 97321		CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 347 WILSONVILLE, OR 97010	
ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,963.59	\$18,963.59	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$32,663.00	\$32,663.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$29,253.92	\$29,253.92	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
4	Milepost Marker Posts	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
5	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Wood Sign Posts	FBM	686	\$24.00	\$16,464.00	\$22.00	\$15,092.00	\$35.00	\$24,010.00
8	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$48,330.91	\$48,330.91	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
9	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Supports	LS	1	\$34,212.73	\$34,212.73	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
10	Perforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports	LS	1	\$14,838.71	\$14,838.71	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
11	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	914	\$34.09	\$31,158.26	\$24.50	\$22,393.00	\$40.00	\$36,560.00
				TOTAL =	\$201,822.11	TOTAL =	\$259,885.00	TOTAL =	\$333,333.00